Owen Hayman, Landscape Manager



Pictorial Meadows

Green Estate CIC and Pictorial Meadows

Our products and services
* PM Annual seeds

PM Perennial seeds

PM Perennial Meadow Turf
PM meadow management

Consultation and collaboration
* (Case study: Glasgow MegaFlora

Why choose Pictorial Meadows?



Manor Estate, Sheffield

“The worst estate in Britain”
Roy Hattersley, M.P. 1995

1998 Start of a Heritage and Environment Project
Partnership between local Development Trust and The Wildlife Trust




Manor Fields Park




Manor Fields Park




Beauty on a Budget

New Approaches
to Successful
Urban Meadows

Mike Evans &
Christos Papachristou
Green Estate/Pictorial Meadows

2003 Green Estate buy majority share of Pictorial Meadows from Professor Nigel Dunnett




200 hectares ‘cleared sites’ contract




2010 London Olympics




Professor James Hitchmough

Pictorial Perennials Research and development




The Green Estate CIC today, 25+ years later




Current Position

£2.9m turnover

65-70 staff

40+ volunteers

42 hectares

20 on-site community enterprises

40,000+ site visits including 5k GCSE students,
Customers - UK and 3 EU countries

Kings Award for Enterprise in Sustainable
Development

10 years Green Flag Award

11 products and services
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Current Position Products and Services

£2.9m turnover Pictorial Meadows Seeds

65-70 staff Pictorial Meadows Turf

40+ volunteers Green Recycling

42 hectares Specialist Soils

20 on-site community enterprises Meadows and Resilience Landscaping

40,000+ site visits including 5k GCSE students, Parks Plus

Customers - UK and 3 EU countries Heritage and Nature Visitor Experience and Education
Kings Award for Enterprise in Sustainable Weddings, Events and Venue Hire

Development _ N
Growing Communities

10 years Green Flag Award

Community Enterprise Ecosystem
11 products and services

Consultancy

The Green Estate CIC today, 25+ years later




Our mission is to grow green and resilient urban places where people and nature can thrive




Pictorial Meadows

High-impact designed mixes, inspired by
nature

Sustainable meadow communities for a
range of conditions

Native and non-native, for people and
pollinators

Engaging, adaptive and resilient

Aimed at garden and urban settings



Pictorial Meadows



Pictorial Meadows

Our ‘Designed Ecology’ approach

Ever-changing seasonal colour
combinations

Sequential flowering, from early to late
season

Sequential heights from low to tall
through the season

Visually stunning displays
A range of distinct mixes
Robust, tried and tested

MEADOW
MIX

Species 1
Species 2
Species 3
Species 4
Species 5
Species 6
Species 7
Species 8
Species 9
Species 10
Species 11
Species 12
Species 13
Species 14
Species 15
Species 16
Species 17
Species 18
Species 19
Species 20
Species 21
Species 22
Species 23
Species 24
Species 25

Total

(Nr)

6000
800
400
150

1000

10000

2100
110
450
500
300

2000

1400

6000

7000
450

1000

1200
380
280
700

1100
420

1400

1400

Typical field Desired
Seeds per g establishmen plants/m2

30

5
15
10
15
10
20
10
10
20
10
30
30
15
20
20
20
20
15
20
15
10

5
20
15

2
4
4
3
5
5
2
1
5
5
3
5
0
5
4
2
4
3
3
5
5
6
1
5

5

g/seed/m2to
achieve this
(Full rate)

0.01222222
0.1
0.06666667

0.05238095
0.09090909
0.11111111
0.05

0.1
0.00833333
0.02380952
0.00555556
0.00285714
0.02222222
0.02

0.0125
0.05263158
0.08928571
0.04761905
0.05454545
0.04761905
0.01785714
0.02380952

152 1.31693533



Vibrant Annuals



Vibrant Annuals



PM Pastel Annuals at Strathclyde Country Park



PM Classic Annuals at Trentham Gardens



PM Annuals at Hampton Court Palace

Sundance Annuals



Vibrant Annuals

One year display

Rapid growth, flowers within 6 weeks

Cheap, easy, reliable

A useful introduction to meadow style planting
Great for winning ‘hearts and minds’

Lots of community engagement and positive feedback
Temporary, ‘meanwhile landscapes’

Around 200 plants per m2

100% flowers

Perform on most soil types

Long flowering

Easy to cut down in autumn or winter

Repeat annually, 3 years on the same site



Vibrant Annuals

Clear the ground Cultivate to a Seed is sown in Seed is rolled Enjoy your End of season

of weeds and fine tilth spring into the ground seasons cut and fly
grass display






Biodiversity Rich Perennials



Biodiversity Rich Perennials



Biodiversity Rich Perennials

Long-term solution

Requires skill and attention to detail for
« Site selection
e Site preparation
* Establishment
 Maintenance

Designed around distinctive ‘impressionistic’ colours
26-30 different species,150 plants per m2

Mixes ‘evolve’ from year to year

Best sown in autumn, or spring with irrigation

No board leaved grasses — just 100% flowers, or a few fine
fescues

Suited to a range of soil types
Perennials germinate and grow far more slowly than annuals

They have a long season flowering period



Pictorial Meadows Perennial Seeds on recycled aggregates and brownfield sites

Cottage Garden PM Perennial Seed



Pictorial Meadows Perennial Seeds on recycled aggregates and brownfield sites

Hilldrop, Essex
John Little Grass Roof Company



Pictorial Meadows Perennial Seeds on recycled aggregates and brownfield sites

Cottage Garden PM Perennial Seed



Pictorial Meadows Perennial Seeds on recycled aggregates and brownfield sites

Cottage Garden PM Perennial Seed



Pictorial Meadows Perennial Seeds on recycled aggregates and brownfield sites

* Weed-free surface mulch

* Slower to establish = more diverse in long-run

* Low fertility = high diversity, less weedy, long-term solution

* Shorter, finer, less green waste, lower maintenance

* ‘Design’ with substrates, overseed, let the plants find their niche
* Use local aggregates and subsoils

* Avoid importing fertile topsoil that creates low diversity grassland

Cottage Garden PM Perennial Seed



Pictorial Meadows Perennial Seeds on recycled aggregates and brownfield sites

Cottage Garden PM Perennial Seed
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Cottage Garden PM Perennial Seed



Pictorial Meadows Perennial Seeds on recycled aggregates and brownfield sites

Cottage Garden PM Perennial Seed



Pictorial Meadows Perennial Seeds on recycled aggregates and brownfield sites

Cottage Garden PM Perennial Seed



Pictorial Meadows on recycled aggregates
Technique
* Layoutaggregates
* Grade site or create landforms
* Incorporate bulbs

e Sowseedinautumn
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Pictorial Meadows on recycled aggregates: Superbloom at the Tower of London


















Long-term, pre-grown

Rapid and reliable perennial meadow

Easy to specify and cost

Quick and easy to deliver and install

Higher weed resistance

Lay anytime, autumn-winter is ideal
Establishes very quickly, may flower within weeks
Very long season flowering

Proven successful now for over 15 years
Cheaper than pot planted schemes

Plant densities of around 150 plants per m2
Great on challenging sites - slopes, banks



Meadow turf production, supply and installation





















Meadow maintenance

Weeding

1. Winter-spring, as growth starts
2. During summer, catch before seeding
3. Autumn-winter, after cut-back

Cut and collect

 Atleastonce ayear, usually
autumn or winter

* Cut higher, minimise disturbance

* Mid-season cutif flopped, or to
encourage later re-flowering



Very weedy site?
Try the “Annuals and Review” approach

Step 1: Annuals for 3 years - thoroughly controls perennial
weeds, but accumulates annual weeds

Step 2: Then sow the perennials, regular establishment cuts
through the first year control any annual weeds

Result: Sown perennial meadow with minimal weed issues



Pictorial Meadows

Consultation and Bespoke Mixes

Tap into our team of...

Landscape Architects
Landscape Managers
Horticulturists
Machinery Experts

Greenspace Managers

e Consultation

Site visit with client

Full written report

Site analysis, vegetation survey and soil analysis

Recommendations and proposals, including prices

Detailed advice for site preparation, establishment and maintenance

* Collaborative meadow design

 Bespoke mixes e.gcolourthemes, special events

* Ongoing support and monitoring

* Training, at your site or ours






Glasgow MegaFlora



Glasgow MegaFlora



Glasgow MegaFlora



Glasgow MegaFlora
21 hectares trial area

Aims

* Biodiversity

* Reduce carbon emissions

 More attractive environment

* Reduce grassland management
costs

Green Estate CIC contracted for

* Full site investigation

* Vegetation and soil survey

* Trialand demonstrate a range of
meadow styles and approaches

 Ground preparation, seeding,
planting, bulbs, establishment

* Work with green space managers
for long-term management

* Project monitoring

* Estimate carbon and financial
costs and savings



Glasgow MegaFlora: Site investigation



Glasgow MegaFlora: Vegetation survey



Glasgow MegaFlora: Soil analysis



Pictorial Meadows
The Meadow Spectrum



Glasgow MegaFlora: Seed mixing and site preparation



Glasgow MegaFlora: Ground preparation

e Scarify only

 Sprayonly

e Spray and scarify

e Cultivate only (8-12cm depth)
* Spray and cultivate?



Glasgow MegaFlora: Seed sowing

15 bespoke seed mixes

* Native only

* Native + cornfield annuals

* Native + Pictorial Annuals

* Native + Pictorial Annuals + Pictorial Perennials

* 153 million seeds, over 7 hectares
* 100+ plant species
* 11,000 bulbs



Glasgow MegaFlora: Project monitoring



Glasgow MegaFlora: Project monitoring



Glasgow MegaFlora: Spring



Glasgow MegaFlora: June



Glasgow MegaFlora: June






Glasgow MegaFlora: June



Glasgow MegaFlora: June



Glasgow MegaFlora: Single species blocks

With and without yellow rattle



Glasgow MegaFlora: Single species blocks

Geranium pratense Succisa pratensis



Glasgow MegaFlora: Clonal Tall Herb planting

Palacerigg Country Park
* Extremely fertile soil
* Former animal enclosure




Glasgow MegaFlora: Clonal Tall Herb planting




Glasgow MegaFlora: Clonal Tall Herb planting



Glasgow MegaFlora: Clonal Tall Herb planting



Glasgow MegaFlora: August



Glasgow MegaFlora: August



Glasgow MegaFlora: August



Glasgow MegaFlora: August



Glasgow MegaFlora: August



Glasgow MegaFlora: August



Glasgow MegaFlora: August



Glasgow MegaFlora: August



Glasgow MegaFlora: August



Glasgow MegaFlora: August



Glasgow MegaFlora: August



Glasgow MegaFlora: September



Glasgow MegaFlora: September



Glasgow MegaFlora: September



Glasgow MegaFlora: September



Glasgow MegaFlora: September



Glasgow MegaFlora: September



Glasgow MegaFlora: September



Glasgow MegaFlora: Cut and collect cost estimates



Glasgow MegaFlora: Biomass to Energy possibilities

60,000 Tonnes food waste
40,000 Tonnes MSW and C&l waste

12,000 Tonnes energy

crops, pot ale syrup & 30,000 Tonnes food waste
distillery draff

100,000 Tonnes food waste






Pictorial Meadows

Why choose Pictorial Meadows?
* 25years experience
* Partnership with University of Sheffield’s Landscape Department

* A‘one stop shop’ for
* Products
* Professional meadow advice
* Specialist meadow design
* Meadow creation and management

* Designed for maximum flowering display
* Rigorous testing and quality control

* Most mixes are majority native, with some non-natives for
* Longer flowering
* Climate resilience
* |Increased biodiversity

* Widestrange of meadow seed and meadow turf

* |nvestin a social enterprise



Pictorial Meadows

Green Estate CIC and Pictorial Meadows

Our products and services
* PM Annual seeds

PM Perennial seeds

PM Perennial Meadow Turf
PM meadow management

Consultation and collaboration
* (Case study: Glasgow MegaFlora

Why choose Pictorial Meadows?



Owen Hayman, Landscape Manager

o.hayman@greenestate.org
Insta: @owen_the_gardener

0114 276 2828
frontdesk@greenestate.org
info@pictorialmeadows.co.uk
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